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Directors’ and Principals’ Report to the Somerset Board of Education

May, 2016

Professional Learning Communities
e Please enjoy great stories spotlighting some of the work of our PLC’s as reported by our PLC leaders
at our recent PLC Leader meeting.
o PLC Work 2015-16

Elementary ELA Work
The elementary school literacy team has completed a 12 month resource review process. The sixteen
person team was comprised of representatives from each grade level, kindergarten through fourth grade,
along with Title One teachers, special education teachers, the District Literacy Specialist, the Building
Administrator and the Director of Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment.
The process included the following:
e The completion of a book study, Pathways to the Common Core.
e The team reviewed and utilized national literacy vetting tools created by the authors of the English
Language Arts Standards.
e The team applied the literacy vetting tool to our current resources.
e The team identified 8 resources/programs, and through the use of the vetting tool, narrowed the list
down to three and our current program.
e Program components were distributed to committee members for review and trial.
e The team viewed three live presentations on the programs and then narrowed the list of resources
down to two.
e Professional development plans, program cost and support were compared.
e The team further reviewed the two finalists’ online instructional and assessment resources.
e Journeys by Houghton Mifflin Harcourt resulted as the recommended foundational resource for the K-
4 ELA program.

Strategic Plan 2011-16
e Please see the Closing Out of the 2011-2016 Strateqic Plan Report Out.

Other News from our Schools
Elementary School

e The elementary school’s literacy committee has completed their year long resource review and will
be presenting this information before the board this month. This process included a 16 member
committee and extensive professional development around best practices.

e Our final PBIS all-school celebration will happen on Thursday, May 19th. The Dweebs will be playing
for all students at the football field, weather permitting.

e Our building completed the Wisconsin Forward Exam in third and fourth grade over the month of
April. Our students are currently completing local assessments, including Fountas and Pinnell testing
and Performance Series.

e Our coupon book fundraiser raised over $4,000 to put towards the JK playground. We are planning
to install swings over the summer with the use of these funds.

Middle School

e WI Forward Testing was completed during the month of April. Our students persevered through the
tests and our technology worked well.

e Our middle school Upstanders group held a Bus Driver Appreciation Breakfast on Tuesday, May 3.
The Safeway employees were treated to a tasty breakfast and shown a video full of gratitude for the
great work our drivers do! Thank you to Kate Rorabeck and Amy Young for leading this group and
organizing this breakfast.




The annual MS Talent Show was held on Friday, May 13. Our students again amazed us with their
talent!

High School

All 9th and 10th grade students took the ACT ASPIRE assessments during May 2 through 5. When
you see the guidance counselors, please take a moment to thank them for all of their work ensuring
that our students completed their tests and our staff was prepared to proctor the assessments.
During the first two weeks of May, we had 71 students take AP assessments. This is up from last
year. Another important point is that we added College in the School American History and still
increased the total number of tests taken.

On April 28, Keith Edwards presented the topics of sexual harassment, assault, and rape to our
student body. He gave a great presentation in relation to some of our YRBS data.

On April 20, we hosted the 2nd annual Celebration of Excellence where we recognize the top 10% of
the graduating class. Each of the students invited a teacher (pre-K to 12) who made a significant
difference in their education along the way to be recognized with them. This year our honored
graduate was Mr. Stephen T'Kach (Class of 1974). This was a great evening for all. | would like to
thank Kelly Ott, Tammie Wishard, Marie Colbeth, Patty Schachtner, Tom Walters, Tom Sheffel, and
Brandon Berrey for their work to help make it a great evening.
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3frdt102.p 34-2 : Somerset, WI : 05/10/16 Page:l

05.16.02:00.00 : NOn-ACH Monthly Receipts (Dates: 04/01/2016 - 04/30/2016) - 10:21 AM
Trans Date Receipt Description Acct Nbr Amount
04/13/2016 683 2nd Grade Fieldtrip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 13.00
04/13/2016 684 MS GBB Jersey Payment 10E300 420 162105 000 000000 10.00
04/13/2016 684 HS Drama Gate Admission 10R400 271 161000 000 000000 1,938.65
04/13/2016 684 Athletic Fees 10R800 292 500000 000 000000 195.00
04/13/2016 684 Forensics Concessions 21R400 291 162000 000 000000 88.50
04/13/2016 684 Baseball Clothing 21R400 291 162000 000 000000 134.00
04/13/2016 684 Print Job 21R400 291 162000 000 000000 16.00
04/13/2016 685 Read-a-thon 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 60.00
04/13/2016 685 Read-a-thon 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 1,790.00
04/13/2016 685 Read-a-thon 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 39.00
04/13/2016 685 Read-a-thon 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 123.00
04/13/2016 685 Read-a-thon 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 428.00
04/13/2016 685 Read-a-thon 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 271.00
04/13/2016 686 Shrine Circus Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 275.00
04/13/2016 687 03/31/16 Lunch Receipts 50L000 000 816500 000 000000 40.00
04/13/2016 687 04/4/16 Lunch Receipts 50L000 000 816300 000 000000 11.50
04/13/2016 687 04/5/16 Lunch Receipts 50L000 000 816300 000 000000 40.00
04/13/2016 687 04/6/16 Lunch Receipts 50L000 000 816300 000 000000 1.00
04/13/2016 687 04/7/16 Lunch Receipts 50L,000 000 816900 000 D0000OD 142.00
04/13/2016 687 04/08/16 Lunch Receipts 501,000 000 816900 000 000000 3.00
04/13/2016 687 04/11/16 Lunch Receipts 507,000 000 816900 000 000000 56.00
04/13/2016 687 04/12/16 Lunch Receipts 50L000 000 816500 000 000000 125.00
04/13/2016 688 School Age Care Receipts 8OR80O 272 391000 000 000000 600.00
04/13/2016 688 School Age Care Receipts BORB0O 272 391000 000 000000 1,320.00
04/13/2016 689 MN Zoo Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 4.00
04/13/2016 690 MS Fieldtrip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 4.00
04/13/2016 691 2nd Grade Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 76.00
04/13/2016 692 Lost Library Book - ES 10R100 287 500000 000 000000 20.49
04/13/2016 692 Lost Library Book — ES 10R100 297 500000 000 000000 8.00
04/13/2016 693 Girls Golf Meet Fee for 09/22/15 10E400 940 162312 000 000000 400.00
04/13/2016 693 Girls Golf Meet Fee for 09/22/15 10E400 940 162312 000 000000 100.00
04/13/2016 693 River Falls Share of State Robotics Bus  10E800 341 256740 000 000000 300.00
04/13/2016 693 AP Test 10R400 292 500000 000 000000 837.00
04/13/2016 693 AP Test 10R400 292 500000 000 000000 93.00
04/13/2016 693 Athletic/Activity Fees 10R800 292 500000 000 000000 260.00
04/13/2016 693 School Store 21R400 291 162000 000 000000 7.00
04/13/2016 693 Baseball Clothing 21R400 291 162000 000 000000 15.00
04/13/2016 693 Facility Use - Club Softball 8OR800 293 500000 000 000000 10.00
04/13/2016 693 Facility Use - Western Wisconsin Volleyb 80R800 293 500000 000 000000 885.00
04/13/2016 693 Facility Use - Club Girls Basketball BOR80O0 293 500000 000 000000 1,400.00
04/13/2016 693 Facility Use - Club Boys Basketball 8OR80OO 293 500000 000 000000 585.03
04/13/2016 693 Facility Use - Club Softball 8ORBOO 293 500000 000 000000 20.00
04/13/2016 693 Facility Use - Club Baseball 80RB00 293 500000 000 000000 60.80
04/13/2016 694 Anne Marie Fund 21 Donation 21R800 291 500000 702 000000 950.00
04/13/2016 695 SBS/MAC Settlement 14/15 10R800 780 500000 000 000000 10,995.84
04/13/2016 695 SBS/MA Reimbursement 27R800 780 500000 000 000000 1,477.45
04/13/2016 696 S Do) 10L000 000 811632 000 000000 128.15
04/13/2016 696 EEmEEEEE vicion 101000 000 811633 000 000000 14.67
04/13/2016 696 @ venta) 101000 000 812073 000 000000 128.15
04/13/2016 696 SEEaEE) Denta) 10L000 000 812073 000 000000 128.15
04/13/2016 696 - . hilisW 10L000 000 812073 000 000000 92.30
04/13/2016 696 L hO 101,000 000 812073 000 000000 128.15

04/13/2016 696 S iinerca) 101,000 000 812073 000 000000 46.15
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Non-ACH Monthly Receipts: (Dates: 04/01/2016 - 04/30/2016)

Trans Date Receipt Description Acct Nbr Amount
04/13/2016 696 s venta) 10L000 000 812073 000 000000 128.15
04/13/2016 696 G vental 10L000 000 812073 000 000000 128.15
04/13/2016 696 Wells Fargo Matching Donations — Robotic 10R400 291 161100 000 000000 107.69
04/13/2016 696 Wells Fargo Matching Donations - MS Cros 21R400 291 162000 000 000000 107.69
04/13/2016 696 DonateWell Donation 21R400 291 241000 000 000000 416.66
04/13/2016 697 Read-a-thon Collection 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 658.00
04/13/2016 697 Read-a-thon Collection 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 120.00
04/13/2016 697 Read-a-thon Collection 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 1,519.36
04/13/2016 697 Read-a-thon Collection 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 70.00
04/13/2016 697 Read-a-thon Collection 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 2,522.00
04/13/2016 697 Read-a-thon Collection 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 20.00
04/13/2016 698 Innisbrook Fundraiser Online Sales 21R300 291 161350 000 000000 366.40
04/13/2016 699 4th Grade Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 64.00
04/13/2016 700 Shrine Circus Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 235.00
04/13/2016 701 School Age Care Receipts 8ORB00 272 391000 000 000000 5,214.47
04/13/2016 701 School Age Care Receipts 80OR800 272 391000 000 000000 1,980.00
04/13/2016 701 School Age Care Receipts 8ORB0O0 272 391000 000 000000 214.00
04/13/2016 702 2nd Grade Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 146.00
04/13/2016 703 MS Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 8.00
04/13/2016 704 Nash Finch Fundraiser 21R800 291 500000 711 000000 1,000.00
04/13/2016 705 Parent Paid Tuition 10R800 241 500000 000 000000 442.60
04/13/2016 706 Post Prom 21R400 291 165010 000 000000 1,400.00
04/13/2016 707 St. Croix County Lottery Credit 10R800 211 500000 000 000000 128,291.70
04/13/2016 708 HS Drama Gate Admission 10R400 271 161000 000 000000 120.00
04/21/2016 709 Forensics Concessions 21R400 291 162000 000 000000 125.00
04/21/2016 709 Fundraiser 60LO00 000 814360 000 000000 2,093.00
04/21/2016 710 DO Pop/Water 10R800 990 500000 000 000000 22.45
04/21/2016 711 Kindergarten Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 21.00
04/21/2016 712 04/20/16 Lunch Receipts 501000 000 816900 000 000000 10.00
04/21/2016 712 04/19/16 Lunch Receipts 50L000 000 816900 000 000000 141.00
04/21/2016 712 04/13/16 Lunch Receipts 50L000 000 816900 000 000000 215.00
04/21/2016 712 04/14/16 Lunch Receipts 501000 000 816900 000 000000 2.90
04/21/2016 713 School Age Care Receipts 80RB00 272 391000 000 000000 180.00
04/21/2016 714 Solo & Ensemble Fees 21R400 291 163000 000 000000 180.00
04/21/2016 715 MS Yearbook Sales 21R300 291 164020 000 000000 140.00
04/21/2016 715 MS Juice Machine 21R300 291 241000 000 000000 700.00
04/21/2016 715 MS Juice Machine 21R300 291 241000 000 000000 310.00
04/21/2016 716 Kindergarten Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 7.00
04/21/2016 1717 JA Biztown 21R300 291 161360 000 000000 415.75
04/21/2016 718 Field Trip 10RBOO 248 256770 000 000000 63.00
04/21/2016 719 AP Test Fees 10R400 292 500000 000 000000 279.00
04/21/2016 719 Hunter Safety Facility Use 10R800 293 500000 000 000000 30.00
04/21/2016 719 Donation From Somerset Collision 21R400 291 162000 000 000000 500.00
04/21/2016 719 Hockey Registration & State Wrestling Re 21R400 291 162000 000 000000 549.70
04/21/2016 719 Fundraiser 60L0O00 000 814360 000 000000 5,033.00
04/21/2016 719 Facility Use - Club Baseball 80R800 293 500000 000 000000 40.00
04/21/2016 720 Kindergarten Fikld Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 105.00
04/21/2016 721 U bl 101000 000 812073 000 000000 128.15
04/21/2016 721 G vental 10L000 000 812073 000 000000 92.30
04/21/2016 722 #N zoo Ffeld Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 172.00
04/21/2016 723 MN Zdo Field "Trip+ ¥ - ® 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 139.00
04/21/2016 724 8chodl AgeR Care Receipts 80RB0O0 272 391000 000 000000 2,623.00
04/21/2016 724 8cnoot £R care Receipts 8ORB00 272 391000 000 000000 3,151.75




| 3£rdtl02.p 34-2 : Somerset; WI , 05/10/16 : Page:3-

i05.16.02.00.00 Non-ACH Monthly Receipts’ (Dates: 0470172016 = 04/30/2016) 10:21 AM
Trans Date Receipt Description Acct Nbr Amount
04/21/2016 725 Solo & Ensemble Fees 21R400 291 163000 000 000000 100.00
04/21/2016 726 MN Zoo Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 63.00
04/21/2016 727 MS Yearbook Sales 21R300 291 164020 000 000000 350.00
04/21/2016 728 Kindergarten Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 83.00
04/21/2016 729 Refund of Credit Balance 10E100 310 241000 000 000000 ~78.49
04/21/2016 729 Refund of Credit Balance 10E100 342 241000 000 000000 ~59.68
04/21/2016 729 Refund of Credit Balance 10E100 411 241000 000 000COO -7.39
04/21/2016 729 Refund of Credit Balance 10E300 342 254100 000 000000 47.00
04/21/2016 729 Payment for HS FCE Class Catering Suppli 10R800 990 500000 000 000000 48.12
04/21/2016 729 Refund of Credit Balance 21E100 411 241000 000 000000 344.62
04/21/2016 729 3M Foundation Grant 21R100 291 241000 000 000000 250.00
04/21/2016 730 JA Biztown 21R300 291 161360 000 000000 140.00
04/21/2016 731 Post Prom 21R400 291 165010 000 000000 725.00
04/21/2016 732 Town of Somerset Mobile Home Lottery Cre 10R800 213 500000 000 000000 1,008.33
04/21/2016 732 Town of Somerset Mobile Home Parking Fee 10R800 213 500000 000 000000 574.47
04/21/2016 733 8th Grade Field Trip 10R800 248 256770 000 000000 210.00
04/21/2016 734 Bank Adjustment to Deposit 10R800 990 500000 000 000000 -0.09

Total for Cash Receipts 193,440.74




3frde102.p 3472 : 7 Somerset, WI ' S os/10/16 — Page:d
05.16.02:00.00 : Non-ACH. Monthly Receipts (Dates:704/01/2016 - 04/30/2016) : = 10221 AM

FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BATANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 General Fund 1,142.47 146,960.25 711.44 148,814.16
21 Special Revenues 0.00 16,607.06 344.62 16,951.68
27 Special Education 0.00 1,477.45 0.00 1,477.45
50 Food Service 787.40 0.00 0.00 787.40
60 Agency Fund 7,126.00 0.00 0.00 7,126.00
80 Community Service 0.00 18,284.05 0.00 18,284.05
%% Fund Summary Totals *#*%¥ 9,055.87 183,328.81 1,056.06 193,440.74

hkhkhkhkkkkhkhkhkhkxkkhkkkkkkkkx*x*x Fngd of report ER R R R R R R S i




;73tifrdt102.p 347—27 : : Scmerset, WL 705/7107/16 - Page:li

05:16.02.00.00- S ACH-Monthly Receipts:(Dates: .04/01/2016 - 04/30/2016) 2:13:PM-
Post Date Batch Description Acct Nbr Debit Credit
04/30/2016 15-00087 FNCB STB April Interest 10R800 280 500003 000 000000 0.00 0.01
04/30/2016 15-00087 FNCB Debt Service April Interest 39RB800 280 500000 000 000000 0.00 271.35
04/30/2016 15-00088 FNCB Checking Interest 10R800 280 500001 000 000000 0.00 619.33
04/30/2016 15-00088 Online Athletic Payments 10RB00 292 500000 000 000000 0.00 858.64
04/30/2016 15-00088 Bernicks Vending Commissions 21R400 291 162000 000 000O00COC 0.00 182.20
04/30/2016 15-00088 Post Prom Online Payments 21R400 291 165010 000 000000 0.00 3,580.68
04/30/2016 15-00088 April Electronic Lunch Payments 50L000 000 816300 000 000000 0.00 27,561.84
04/30/2016 15-00088 Prom Payments 60LOCO 000 814360 000 000000 0.00 5,560.68
04/30/2016 15-00089 LGIP Interest 10R800 280 500002 000 000000 0.00 1,128.13
04/30/2016 15-0008% DPI Aid - Common School Fund 10R800 613 500000 000 000000 0.00 64,863.00
04/30/2016 15-00089% DPI Aid - Schocl Lunch Aid 50R800 617 257220 542 000000 0.00 5,121.14
04/30/2016 15-0008% DPI Aid - School Breakfast Program 50R800 617 257220 543 000000 0.00 1,817.37
04/30/2016 15-00089% DPI Aid - WI School Day Milk Program 50R800 617 257220 544 000000 0.00 1,590.76

-113,155.13 Total for Journal Entries




3frdtl02.p 34-2 S Somerset, WI = 7 05/10/16 Page:2
105:16.02.00.00 ' ACH Monthly Receipts (Datés: 0470172016 = 04/30/2016) : 2:13°PM

FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 General Fund 0.00 -67,469.11 0.00 ~67,469.11
21 Special Revenues 0.00 -3,762.88 0.00 -3,762.88
39 Referndum Debt Svc 0.00 -271.35 0.00 -271.35
50 Food Service -27,561.84 -8,529.27 0.00 -36,091.11
60 Agency Fund -5,560.68 0.00 0.00 -5,560.68
***% Fund Summary Totals *** -33,122.52 ~80,032.61 0.00 -113,155.13

dkkkkkkdkhhkhkkhhhkhkrhkkkxkk*x EFnd of report KAKKA AT A XA A I XA Xk *dA A h A hhhhx




DRAFT
SCHOOQOL DISTRICT OF SOMERSET
BOARD OF EDUCATION
SPECIAL SESSION
MONDAY, May 2, 2016
7:00 PM
Learning Center Conference Room

Board President Robert Gunther called the meeting to order at 7:09 p.m.

Roll Call was taken. Present were Robert Gunther, Brian Moulton, Nancy Dressel, Patty Schachtner, Marie Colbeth, Courtney Kurkowski and
Katie Thurmes, Also present were Lorri Baillargeon, Sarah Praschak, Linda Seibel, Melanie Germain, Chris Kamrath and Superintendent Randy
Rosburg.

Colbeth moved, with second by Dressel to approve agenda, with item #6, Approve maintenance projects in an amount not to exceed, being
stricken from the agenda. Motion passed unanimously.

WASB Presentation on District Administrator Hiring Process: Dennis Richards provided a handout and presentation on the WASB District
Administrator hiring process. Gunther shared the School Exec Connect Superintendent Search Proposal. Thurmes moved, with second by
Colbeth to approve the School Exec Connect Superintendent Search Proposal in an amount not to exceed $11,250. Upon roll call vote, all voted
yes to approve the School Exec Connect Superintendent Search Proposal in an amount not to exceed $11,250, motion passed unanimously.

Gunther moved, with second by Dressel to Approve the Retirement of Mary Timm, General Office/ Accounting Clerk. Upon roll call
vote Gunther voted yes, Moulton yes, Dressel yes, Schachtner yes, Kurkowski yes, Colbeth yes and Thurmes stepped out of the meeting and
was not available for voting,.

Approve maintenance projects in an amount not to exceed. This item was stricken from the agenda,

Gunther moved, with second by Schachtner to Move to Closed Session of the Board pursuant to WI Statute 19.85(1) (c) for the purpose
of considering compensation, benefits and hiring of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises
responsibility. Upon roll call vote, all voted yes to move to Closed Session. Discussion ensued on topic.

Colbeth moved with second by Thurmes to move out of Closed Session. Upon roll call vote, all voted yes to move out of Closed Session.
Announce any decisions coming out of Closed Session. Announcement coming out of Closed Session:

Gunther moved, with second by Colbeth to recommend a $1,600 annual wage increase for teachers moving across the teacher compensation
plan and an $800 stipend for teachers at the top of the teacher compensation plan for 2016-2017. Upon roll call vote, all voted yes. Motion
passed unanimously.

Schachtner moved, with second by Colbeth to offer a 1.0 FTE position to Trent Probst for the 2016-2017 school year, Upon roll call vote, all
voted yes. Motion passed unanimously.

Gunther moved, with second by Thurmes to approve a 2.45% wage increase for all support staff employees for 2016-2017. Upon roll call
vote, all voted yes. Motion passed unanimously.

Schachtner moved, with second by Dressel to move five support staff building level secretary positions to SSS employee work groups on July
1, 2016. Upon roll call vote, all voted yes. Motion passed unanimously.

Colbeth moved, with second by Schachtner to place a $2,000 cap on credits being paid on an annual basis per year, per SSS employee and
grandfather those already registered for summer and fall 2016. Upon roll call vote, Gunther yes, Moulton yes, Thurmes yes, Schachtner yes,
Colbeth yes, Dressel no, Kurkowski no. Motion passed 5-2.

Thurmes moved, with second by Colbeth to approve a 2.45% wage increase for all SSS employees for 2016-2017. Upon roll call vote, all
voted yes. Motion passed unanimously.

Dressel moved, with second by Schachtner to table an annual wage of $41,212 for the transportation/food service/building and grounds
secretary so she is in line with other SSS secretaries in the office for 2016-2017, effective July 1, 2016. Upon roll call vote, all voted yes to
table.

Gunther moved, with second by Dressel to table annual wages of $50,707 for both IT Technicians and $8,000 for Trish Sheridan for 2016-
2017, effective July 1, 2016, Upon roll call vote, all voted yes to table.

Gunther moved, with second by Schachtner to approve a 2.45% wage increase for all administrative employees for 2016-2017, effective July
1,2016. Upon roll call vote, all voted yes. Motion passed unanimously.

Gunther moved, with second by Schachtner to table an annual wage of $109,911.22 for Trish Sheridan for 2016-2017, effective July 1, 2016.
Upon roll call vote, Gunther yes, Moulton yes, Thurmes yes, Schachtner yes, Colbeth yes, Kurkowski yes and Dressel no. Motion passed 6-1
to table.



Dressel moved, with second by Colbeth to adjourn at 11:02 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

Robert Gunther, President




DRAFT
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOMERSET
BOARD OF EDUCATION
SPECIAL SESSION
MONDAY, MAY 9, 2016
5:45 PM
Learning Center Conference Room

Board President Robert Gunther called the meeting to order at 5:49 p.m.

Roli Call was taken. Present were Robert Gunther, Marie Colbeth, Nancy Dressel, Patty Schachtner, Katie Thurmes, Chris Kamrath, Chris
Moore, Trish Sheridan, Shannon Donnelly and Superintendent Randy Rosburg. Absent were Courtney Kurkowski and Brian Moulton. Colbeth
left the meeting at 7:20 p.m.

Colbeth moved, with second by Schachtner to approve agenda. Motion passed unanimously.

School Exec Connect Presentation on District Administrator Hiring Process: Dr. Toni Johns from School Exec Connect presented on the
District Administrator hiring process. Johns will send a modified schedule for the hiring process to the district.

Dressel moved, with second by Schachtner to adjourn at 7:35 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

Robert Gunther, President
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1026666 04/1B/2016 130.20 Best Maid Cookie Company 60 000 000 814390 000 Agency Fund

1026667 04/18/2016 80.00 Booth, Frederick 10 400 310 162117 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Softbal
1026667 Q4/18/2016 80.00 Booth, Frederick 10 400 310 162117 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Perscnal Services/Softbal
1026668 04/18/2016 2159.49 CRAYOLA EXPERIENCE 80 BOO 941 391000 000 Community Service/District/District Dues/Fees/Day
1026669 04/18/2016 75.00 Fern-Denzer, Christina 10 400 310 161040 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Forensi
1026670 04/18/2016 B0.00 Gaulke, Greg 10 400 310 162117 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Softbal
1026671 04/18/2016 50.00 Gumz, Dean 10 400 310 162116 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Girls'
1026671 04/18/2016 85.00 Gumz, Dean 10 400 310 162116 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Girls'
1026672 04/18B/2016 50.00 Hilger, Merry 10 400 310 162116 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Girls'
1026672 04/18/2016 65.00 Hilger, Merry 10 400 310 162116 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal’ Services/Girls!
1026673 04/18/2016 114.99 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS - STE 10 B0O 342 223100 000 General Fund/District/Employee Travel/Athletics Su
1026674 04/18/2016 80.00 Johnson, Randy 10 400 310 162117 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Softbal
1026675 04/18/2016 80.00 KLATT, KARL 10 400 310 162117 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Softbal
1026676 04/18/2016 80.00 McGinley, John 10 400 310 162117 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Softbal
1026677 04/18/2016 528.00 Menomonie Recreation Depa 80 800 941 351000 000 Community Service/District/District Dues/Fees/Day
1026678 04/18/2016 50.00 MERLINO, RORY 10 400 310 162116 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Girls'
1026678 04/18/2016 65.00 MERLINO, RORY 10 400 310 162116 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Girls!'
1026679 04/18/2016 75.00 MONICKEN, AMY 10 400 310 161040 000 Genexal Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Forensi
1026680 04/18/2016 55.00 Paul, Ryan 10 400 310 162117 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Softbal
1026681 04/18/2016 100.00 TOTAL ENTERTAINMENT/KIDSD 80 B00 941 351000 000 Community Service/District/District Dues/Fees/Day
1026682 04/20/2016 26.82 Fleet One LLC 10 810 348 221300 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Vehicle Fuel
1026682 04/20/2016 79.77 Fleet One LLC 50 800 348 257300 000 Food Service/Dimstrict/vehicle Fuel/Food Delivery
1026682 04/20/2016 22,49 Fleet One LLC 10 400 342 162205 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Employee Travel/Hockey
1026682 04/20/2016 36.14 Fleet One LLC 27 B20 348 221300 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Vehicl
1026682 04/20/2016 16.49 Fleet One LLC 10 400 342 162204 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Employee Travel/Baseball
1026682 04/20/2016 43.45 Fleet One LLC 10 810 342 221100 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Employee Tra
1026682 04/20/2016 48.40 Fleet One LLC 27 820 348 256250 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Vehicl
1026682 04/20/2016 21.79 Fleet One LLC 10 800 348 253000 000 General Fund/District/Vehicle Fuel/Operation
1026683‘04/20/2016 95,00 WISCONSIN SKYWARD USER GR 10 B00 941 252000 000 General Fund/District/District Dues/Fees/Fiscal
1026683 04/20/2016 90.00 WISCONSIN SKYWARD USER GR 10 B00 941 252000 000 General Fund/District/District Dueg/Fees/Fiscal
1026684 04/21/2016 2,604.82 Employee Benefits Corpora 10 000 000 811690 000 General Fund

1026684 04/21/2016 751.28 Employee Benefits Corpora 27 000 000 B11690 000 Special Education

1026685 04/21/2016 475.00 Joles, Jon 60 0Q0 000 814360 000 Agency Fund

1026686 04/21/2016 500.00 JR PHOTO BOOTH LLC 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund

1026687 04/21/2016 1,570.00 New Richmond Area Centre, 10 400 941 161000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/Academ
1026688 04/21/2016 100.00 Pizza Planet 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund .,

1026689 04/21/2016 550.00 Scott, Timothy 10 300 310 241000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Personal Services/Offic
1026689 04/21/2016 200.00 Scott, Timothy 10 300 310 122200 907 General Fund/Middle School/Personal Services/Readi
1026690 04/21/2016 884.50 USA INFLATABLES 21 400 411 165010 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Post
1026691 04/21/2016 53.50 Wisconsin Support Collect 10 000 000 811680 000 General Fund

1026692 04/21/2016 200.00 Wisconsin School Music As 21 400 411 162700 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies
1026693 04/21/2016 55.30 Cardmember Service 27 820 310 223300 341 Special Education/Pupil Sexvices/Special Ed/Person
1026693 04/21/2016 100.88 Cardmember Service 10 800 310 231100 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Board Memb
1026693 04/21/2016 14.94 Cardmember Service 10 300 411 241000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Office
1026693 04/21/2016 219.75 Cardmember Service 10 B0O 411 232000 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies/District Ad
1026694 04/21/2016 49,06 EMERSON, KELLY 10 400 411 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Vocation
1026695 04/21/2016 239.40 Evenson, Jennifer 10 400 411 213000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Guidance
1026696 04/21/2016 10,353.74 HEALTHPARTNERS 10 000 000 714073 000 General Fund/DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

1026696 04/21/2016 76,191.54 HEALTHPARTNERS 10 000 000 B11631 000 General Fund

1026696 04/21/2016 500.00 HEALTHPARTNERS 10 800 310 252000 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Fiscal
1026696 04/21/2016 14,870.99 HEALTHPARTNERS 27 000 000 811631 000 Special Education

1026696 04/21/2016 311.34 HEALTHPARTNERS 50 000 000 B11631 000 Food Service

1026696 04/21/2016 1,056.61 HEALTHPARTNERS 80 000 000 811631 000 Community Service

1026657 04/21/2016 27.60 Hoff, Dean 10 800 411 223100 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies/Athletics S
1026698 04/21/2016 3,975.60 Kittelson Marketing Compa 60 000 000 B14360 000 Agency Fund

1026698 04/21/2016 306.60 Kittelson Marketing Compa 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund

05/13/16
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1026699 04/21/2016 180.27 Leukemia & Lymphoma Socie 21 300 411 135000 000 Special Revenues/Middle School/General Supplies/Vo
1026700 04/21/2016 204 .38 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 100 331 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/Gas for Heat/Operation
1026700 04/21/2016 1,197.06 Midwest Natural CGas Inc 10 100 331 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/Gas for Heat/Operation
1026700 04/21/2016 59.35 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 300 331 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Gas for Heat/Operation
1026700 04/21/2016 107.71 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 300 331 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Gas for Heat/Operation
1026700 04/21/2016 1,012.66 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 300 331 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Gas for Heat/Operation
1026700 04/21/2016 97.40 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 400 331 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Gas for Heat/Operation
1026700 04/21/2016 1,673.05 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 400 331 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Gas for Heat/Operation
1026700 04/21/2016 257.24 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 800 331 253000 000 General Fund/District/Gas for Heat/Operation
1026701 04/21/2016 111.89 Praschak, Sarah 10 100 411 110000 904 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026702 04/21/2016 55.00 PSW, C/O MHA OF WISCONSIN 10 810 941 221300 395 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/District Due
1026703 04/21/2016 45,36 Rosburg, Randal 10 800 342 232100 000 General Fund/District/Employee Travel/Office of Su
1026704 04/21/2016 50,768,00 Safe-Way Wisconsin Inc 10 800 341 256710 000 General Fund/District/Pupil Transportation/Contrac
1026704 04/21/2016 12,286.48 Safe-Way Wisconsin Inc 27 820 341 256750 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Pupil
1026704 04/21/2016 531,52 Safe-Way Wisconsin Inc B0 B0O 341 256770 000 Community Service/District/Pupil Transportation/Co
1026704 04/21/2016 2,783.10 Safe-Way Wisconsin Inc 10 800 341 256740 000 General Fund/District/Pupil Transportation/Contrac
1026704 04/21/2016 6,144 .74 Safe-Way Wisconsin Inc 10 800 341 256770 000 General Fund/District/Pupil Transportation/Contrac
1026705 04/21/2016 429,70 Somerset Utilities 10 300 337 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Water/Operation
1026705 04/21/2016 1,658.65 Somerset Utilities 10 300 33B 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Sewerage/Operation
1026705 04/21/2016 857.69 Somerset Utilities 10 400 337 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Water/Operation
1026705 04/21/2016 2,453.12 Somerset Utilities 10 400 338 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Sewerage/Operation
1026705 04/21/2016 608.35 Somerset Utilities 10 100 337 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/Water/Operation
1026705 04/21/2016 1,725.19 Somerset Utilities 10 100 338 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/Sewerage/Operation
1026705 04/21/2016 148.43 Somerset Utilities 10 800 337 253000 000 General Fund/District/Water/Operation
1026705 04/21/2016 249.08 Somerset Utilities 10 800 338 253000 000 General Fund/District/Sewerage/Operation
1026706 04/21/2016 29,00 Speedway LLC 10 400 342 162222 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Employee Travel/Wrestling
1026706 04/21/2016 28.35 Speedway LLC 10 400 342 162209 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Employee Travel/Hockey
1026706 04/21/2016 16.22 Speedway LLC 10 400 342 162205 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Employee Travel/Boys' Bas
1026707 04/21/2016 47,20 Sprint 10 800 355 232000 000 General Fund/District/Telephone/District Administr
1026707 04/21/2016 47.20 Sprint 10 100 355 254100 000 General Fund/Elementary/Telephone/Direction of Mai
1026707 04/21/2016 47,20 Sprint 10 300 355 254100 000 General Fund/Middle School/Telephone/Direction of
1026708 04/21/2016 1,080.84 Unemployment Compensation 10 B00 730 270000 000 General Fund/District/Unemployment Compensation/In
1026709 04/21/2016 5.10 United Parcel Service 21 100 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/Elementary/General Supplies/Offic
1026709 04/21/2016 5.03 United Parcel Service 10 300 411 136200 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Metals
1026709 04/21/2016 3,53 United Parcel Service 10 800 353 252000 000 General Fund/District/Postage/Fiscal
1026709 04/21/2016 19.39 United Parcel Service 10 B0OO 353 252000 000 General Fund/District/Postage/Fiscal
1026710 04/21/2016 50,16 Verizon Wireless 10 400 355 241000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Telephone/Office of Princ
1026711 04/21/2016 295,00 Viterbo University 10 B10 291 221100 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/College Cred
1026711 04/21/2016 220.00 Viterbo University 10 300 291 241000 000 General Fund/Middle School/College Credit Reimburs
1026712 04/21/2016 164.09 Vrieze, Amber 10 100 411 110000 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026713 04/21/2016 1,029.00 WALSH, JOHN 10 400 342 162205 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Employee Travel/Boys' Bas
1026714 04/21/2016 275.00 WASBO Foundation 10 800 941 251000 000 General Fund/District/District Dues/Fees/Direction
1026715 04/21/2016 222.00 Wisconsin School Music As 10 400 941 125000 951 General Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/Music/
1026715 04/21/2016 20.50 Wisconsin School Music As 10 400 941 125000 951 General Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/Music/
1026715 04/21/2016 46.00 Wisconsin School Music As 10 400 941 125000 951 General Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/Music/
1026716 04/28/2016 400.00 EDWARDS, KEITH 10 400 310 241000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Office
1026717 05/02/2016 32.70 Pizza Planet 10 800 310 231100 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Board Memb
1026718 05/02/2016 385,00 Pizza Planet 21 100 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/Elementary/General Supplies/Offic
1026719 05/02/2016 7.94 Walmart Community 10 300 411 161010 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Destin
1026719 05/02/2016 2,40 Walmart Community 10 300 411 161010 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Destin
1026718 05/02/2016 9,97 Walmart Community 10 300 411 161010 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Destin
1026719 05/02/2016 16.54 Walmart Community 10 300 411 161010 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Destin
1026715 05/02/2016 24,48 Walmart Community 10 300 411 161010 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Destin
1026719 05/02/2016 12.99 Walmart Community 10 300 411 161010 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Destin
1026719 05/02/2016 100.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411 121000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art
1026719 05/02/2016 44,82 Walmart Community 10 400 411 121000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art
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05/02/2016 41.63 Walmart Community 10 B10 411
05/02/2016 42.98 Walmart Community 21 800 411
05/02/2016 117.22 Walmart Community 10 300 415
05/02/2016 195.75 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 80.81 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 137,80 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 160.07 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 78.74 Walmart Community 10 300 411
05/02/2016 9.37 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 60.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 30.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 81,00 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 20,00 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 24,00 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 20.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 80.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 65.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 30,00 Walmart Community 10 400 411
05/02/2016 37,62 Walmart Community 80 800 411
05/02/2016 63.00 Walmart Community 27 820 411
05/02/2016 44.35 Walmart Community 10 810 411
05/02/2016 27,37 Walmart Community 10 100 411
05/02/2016 13,90 Walmart Community 10 100 411
05/02/2016 27.45 Walmart Community 10 100 411
05/02/2016 9.95 Walmart Community 10 100 411
05/02/2016 26.97 Walmart Community 10 100 411
05/02/2016 1.54 Walmart Community 10 100 411
05/02/2016 15.97 Walmart Community 10 100 411
05/02/2016 -19.97 Walmart Community 10 100 411
05/02/2016 124.36 Walmart Community 10 100 411
05/02/2016 77.09 Walmart Community 10 100 41l
05/02/2016 0.00 Walmart Community 27 820 411
05/02/2016 6.76 Walmart Community 27 820 411
05/02/2016 15.00 Walmart Community 27 820 411
05/02/2016 18.00 Walmart Community 27 820 411
05/02/2016 7.50 Walmart Community 27 B20 411
05/02/2016 6.00 Walmart Community 27 820 411
05/02/2016 9,00 Walmart Community 27 820 411
05/02/2016 5.00 Walmart Community 27 B20 411
05/02/2016 4.00 Walmart Community 27 820 411
05/02/2016 3.00 Walmart Community 27 820 411
05/02/2016 7.50 Walmart Community 27 820 411
05/02/2016 92.68 Walmart Community 27 B20 411
05/02/2016 31.52 Walmart Community 27 820 411
05/02/2016 47.61 Walmart Community 10 100 411
05/02/2016 5.27 Walmart Community 10 BOO 411
05/02/2016 14.94 Walmart Community 10 800 411
05/02/2016 4,44 Walmart Community 10 800 411
05/02/2016 2.47 Walmart Community 10 800 411
05/02/2016 2,48 Walmart Community 10 B0O 411
05/02/2016 5,28 Walmart Community 10 800 411
05/02/2016 2,48 Walmart Community 10 BOO 411
05/02/2016 2,58 Walmart Community 10 B00 411
05/02/2016 111.60 Walmart Community 80 800 411
05/02/2016 14,98 Walmart Community 21 300 411
05/03/2016 73.94 A'viands, LLC 10 300 411
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05/03/2016 74.19
05/03/2016 147.24
05/03/2016 37,136.02
05/03/2016 96.00
05/03/2016 309.00
05/03/2016 319.00
05/03/2016 309.00
05/03/2016 139.00
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05/03/2016 49.14
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05/03/2016 725.00
05/03/2016 1,374.78
05/03/2016 65.00
05/03/2016 80.00
05/03/2016 65.00
05/03/2016 65.00
05/03/2016 55.00
05/03/2016 55.00
05/03/2016 55.00
05/03/2016 28.45
05/03/2016 80.00
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A'viands, LLC

A'viands, LLC
A'viands, LLC
ADVANCED DISPOSAL
ADVANCED DISPOSAL
ADVANCED DISPOSAL
ADVANCED DISPOSAL
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Andersen, Nancy
ANGELL, MARK
AUGSBURG COLLEGE
BAILLARGEON, JENNI
Baldwin, William
BENISH, RICHARD
Bohl,
Bohl,

Steve
Steve
Bonney, Mike
Bonney, Mike

Booth, Frederick
BRIGGS, BRADLEY

Ccelt, Jim

FD
10
21
50
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
27
27
27
27
27
27
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
27
27
27
27
10
10
27
27
10
10
10
10
10
21
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
21
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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800
800
300
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100
100
100
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400
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820
820
820
B20
820
100
100
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100
100
100
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820
820
820
820
100
100
820
B20
800
800
300
300
300
100
300
300
300
300
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400
810
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400

QBJ
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411
310
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338
339
411
411
411
411
411
440
411
411
411
440
440
440
440
440
440
411
440
411
411
411
411
411
411
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411
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411
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411
411
411
411
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411
2381
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310
310
310
355
310
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231100
241000
257220
253000
253000
253000
253000
110000
110000
110000
253000
136200
158041
158041
158041
158041
158041
158041
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
158041
158041
158041
158041
110000
110000
218200
218200
231100
231100
136200
136200
136200
241000
136200
136200
241000
241000
221300
162117
221300
165010
162116
162204
162116
162116
162117
162117
162204
254100
162204

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
901
901
901
0G0
000
341
341
341
341
341
341
S01
501
901
901
801
9201
901
341
341
341
341
901
901
341
341
000
000
000
000
0c0
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

General

special

Fund/District/General Supplies/Board Membe

Revenues/Blementary/General Supplies/Offic

Food Service/District/Personal Services/Food Prepa

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Special
Special
Special
Special
Special
Special
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Special
Special
Special
Special
General
General
Special
Special
General
General
General
General
General
Special
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Special
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

General

Fund/District/Other Utilities/Operation

Fund/Middle School/Other Utilities/Operati
Fund/HIgh School/Cther Utilities/Operation
Fund/Middle School/Cther Utilities/Operati
Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals

Education/Pupil Services/Specinl Ed/Non Ca

Education/Pupil
Education/Pupil
Education/Pupil
Education/Pupil

Education/Pupil

Services/Special
services/sSpecial
Services/Special
Services/Special

Services/Special

EQ/Genera
Ed/Genera
Ed/Genera
Ed/Non Ca
Ed/Non Ca

Fund/Elementary/Non Capital Equipment/Undi
Fund/Elementary/Non Capital Equipment/Undi
Fund/Elementary/Non Capital Equipment/Undi
Fund/Elementary/Non Capital Equipment/Undi
Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
Fund/Elementary/Non Capital Equipment/Undi
Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
Fund/District/General Supplies/Board Membe
Fund/District/General Supplies/Board Membe
Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Metals
Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Metals
Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Metals
Revenues/Elementary/General Supplies/Offic
Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Metals
Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Metals
Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Office
Fund/Middle Schoopl/General Supplies/Office
Fund/District/College Credit Reimbursement
Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Softbal
Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/District Due
Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Post
Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Girls'

Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Basebal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Girls!

Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Girls'

Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Softbal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Softbal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Basebal
Fund/HIgh School/Telephone/Direction of Ma
Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Basebal



3frdtl0l.p 82-2
05.16,

CHECK
NUMBER
1026734
1026735
1026736
1026737
1026738
1026739
1026739
1026739
1026740
1026741
1026742
1026743
1026744
1026745
1026746
1026747
1026748
1026749
1026749
10267459
1026750
1026750
1026751
1026751
1026751
1026751
1026752
1026753
1026754
1026754
1026755
1026755
1026756
1026757
1026758
1026759
1026760
1026761
1026761
1026762
1026762
1026762
1026762
1026763
1026764
1026765
1026765
1026765
1026766
1026767
1026768
1026769
1026770
1026771
1026772
1026773

Somerset, WI

02.00.03 Board Check Listing (Dates: 04/15/16
CHECK

DATE AMOUNT VENDOR ED LOC OBJ EUNC _ FRJ
05/03/2016 250.00 Como Park Zoo and Conserv 10 B00 940 110000 000
05/03/2016 100.00 Como Park Zoo and Conserv 10 B00 940 110000 000
05/03/2016 621.00 Crystal Cave 10 BQO 9540 110000 Q00
05/03/2016 80.00 Derousseau, David 10 400 310 162117 000
05/03/2016 180.28 Feed My Starving Children 21 300 411 135000 000
05/03/2016 45,00 FLEMING, JACK 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 65.00 FLEMING, JACK 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 85.00 FLEMING, JACK 10 400 310 le21le 0G0
05/03/2016 80.00 Forrest, Richard 10 400 310 162204 000
05/03/2016 80.00 GOULD, JOHN 10 400 310 162204 000
05/03/2016 80.00 Harmon, Eric 10 400 310 162117 000
05/03/2016 377.18 Helders-Pevan, Stacey 10 100 411 110000 501
05/03/2016 65,00 Hilger, Merry 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 80.00 Ingli, Troy 10 400 310 162117 000
05/03/2016 €5.00 JANKIEWICZ, JENNIFER 10 400 310 1lé21i6 000
05/03/2016 80.00 Johnson, Randy 10 400 310 162204 000
05/03/2016 13.99 Lasure, Laurie 21 800 411 110000 702
05/03/2016 85.00 LEMIRE, PARKER 10 400 310 1e62l1le 000
05/03/2016 45,00 LEMIRE, PARKER 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 75.00 LEMIRE, PARKER 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 55.00 Magee, Tim 10 400 310 162117 000
05/03/2016 55.00 Magee, Tim 10 400 310 162117 000
05/03/2016 70.00 Mandile, Richard 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 45,00 Mandile, Richard 10 400 310 1621il6 00O
05/03/2016 65.00 Mandile, Richard 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 75.00 Mandile, Richard 10 400 310 le21l1l6 000
05/03/2016 21.00 MCALPINE, ARLENE 10 800 941 120000 000
05/03/2016 65.00 Merkel, Brad 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 55.00 MERRITT, MICHAEL 10 400 310 162204 000
05/03/2016 55.00 MERRITT, MICHAEL 10 400 310 162204 000
05/03/2016 65.00 Monroe, Virgil 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 45.00 Monroe, Virgil 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 60.00 Paulus, Dawn 10 800 291 221300 000
05/03/2016 €5.00 POCERNICH, DALE 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 85.00 RICKERT, REMY 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 734.64 Rivertown Multimedia 10 B0O 354 231000 000
05/03/2016 80.00 Rode, Jon 10 400 310 162204 000
05/03/2016 60.00 Sauers, Todd 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 65.00 Sauers, Todd 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 60.00 Schmidt, Rob 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 45.00 Schmidt, Rob 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 65.00 Schmidt, Rob 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 60.00 Schmidt, Rob 10 400 310 162116 000
05/03/2016 100.00 School District of Ellswo 10 400 941 162212 000
05/03/2016 12.60 Somerset F-21 High School 21 400 411 165010 000
05/03/2016 47,19 Sprint 10 800 355 232000 000
05/03/2016 47.19 Sprint 10 100 355 254100 000
05/03/2016 47.19 Sprint 10 300 355 254100 000
05/03/2016 490.00 Tamarack Nature Center 80 800 941 391000 000
05/03/2016 60.00 Thompson, Richard 10 BCO 251 221300 000
05/03/2016 50.14 Verizon Wireless 10 400 355 241000 000
05/03/2016 2,691.97 Wiederin, Kimberly 21 400 411 165010 000
05/05/2016 425.00 Hudson Bowling Center 10 800 941 120000 0OCO0
05/05/2016 173.60 Best Maid Cookie Company 60 000 000 814330 000
05/05/2016 430,00 KARI'S CREATE & PAINT STU 80 800 941 351000 000
05/05/2016 800.00 Saadat, Payam 21 400 411 162000 000
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General
General
General
General
Special
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Special
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
CGeneral
General
General
General
General
General
Special
General
General

General

Fund/District/Dues & Fees/Undifferentiated

Fund/District/Dues & Fees/Undifferentiated

Fund/District/Dues & Fees/Undifferentiated

Fund/HIgh School/Personal

Services/Softbal

Revenues/Middle School/General Supplies/Vo

Fund/HIgh School /Personal

Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh

Fund/HIgh

School/Personal

School/Personal

Services/Girls!
Services/Girls'
Services/Girls!
Services/Basebal
Services/Basebal

Services/Softbal

Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere

Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Revenues/District/General
Fund/HIgh Schoal/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh

Fund/HIgh

School/Personal
School/Personal
School /Personal
School/Personal
Schoopl/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal

Fund/HIgh School/Personal

Services/Girls'
Services/Softbal
Services/Girls'
Services/Basebal
Supplies/Undiffe
Services/Girls'
Services/Girls'
Services/Girls'
Services/Softbal
Services/Softbal
Services/Girls!
Services/Girls!
Services/Girls'

Services/Girls’

Fund/District/District Dues/Fees/Regular C

Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal

Services/Girls'
Services/Basebal
Services/Basebal
Services/Girls!

Services/Girls!

Fund/District/College Credit Reimbursement

Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh School/Personal

Services/Girls!'

Services/Girls!'

Fund/Distriect/Printing & Binding

Fund/HIgh School/Personal
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh

School /Pexrsonal
school/Personal
School/Personal
School /Personal
School/Personal
School /Pexrsonal

School /District

Services/Basebal
Services/Girls!'
Services/Girls!
Services/Girls'
Services/Girls'
Services/Girls’
Services/Girls!'

Dues/Fees/Boys'

Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Post

Fund/District/Telephone/District Administr

Fund/Elementary/Telephone/Direction of Mai

Fund/Middle School/Telephone/Direction of

Community Service/District/District Dues/Fees/Day

General Fund/District/College Credit Reimbursement

General Fund/HIgh School/Telephone/Office of Princ

Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Post

General Fund/District/District Dues/Fees/Regular C

Agency Fund

Community Service/District/District Dues/Fees/Day

Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
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1026774 05/09/2016 36.89 Belisle, Naomi 21 400 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Offi
1026775 05/09/2016 2,604.82 Employee Benefits Corpora 10 000 000 811650 000 General Fund
1026775 05/09/2016 751.28 Employee Benefits Corpora 27 000 000 811690 000 Special Education
1026776 05/09/2016 1,100.00 LOWELL INN 10 800 941 120000 000 General Fund/District/District Dues/Fees/Regular C
1026777 05/09/2016 431.70 Ott, Kelly 21 400 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh Schocl/General Supplies/Offi
1026777 05/09/2016 344 .10 Ott, Kelly 21 400 411 165010 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Post
1026778 05/09/2016 234,00 Wisconsin Dept of Natural 10 800 940 110000 000 General Fund/District/Dues & Fees/Undifferentiated
1026779 05/08/2016 53.50 Wisconsin Support Collect 10 000 000 811680 000 General Fund
1026780 05/11/2016 262.50 All Excavating LLC 10 800 323 253203 000 General Fund/District/Cperational Services
1026780 05/11/2016 4,372.50 All Excavating LLC 10 800 323 253203 000 General Fund/District/Operational Services
1026781 05/11/2016 127.45 American Fire and Safety 10 100 320 254450 000 General Fund/Elementary/Property Services/Other Eq
1026781 05/11/2016 114.95 American Fire and Safety 10 300 320 254490 000 General Fund/Middle School/Property Services/Other
1026781 05/11/2016 127 .45 American Fire and Safety 10 400 320 254490 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Property Services/Other E
1026782 05/11/2016 499,99 Anderson's 60 000 000 B14360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 299.98 Anderson's 60 000 000 B1l4360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 37.99 Anderson's 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 19.99 BAnderson's 60 000 0CC 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 219.99 Anderson's 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 33.98 Anderson's 60 000 000 B14360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 99.98 Anderson's 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 79.98 Anderson's 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 79.98 Anderson's 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 124.99 Anderson's 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 79.99 Anderson's 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 14.99 Anderson's 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 21.49 Anderson's 60 000 000 B14360 000 Agency Fund
1026782 05/11/2016 215,54 Anderson's 60 000 000 B14360 000 Agency Fund
1026783 05/11/2016 47.94 2pple Inc 27 820 411 158035 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026783 05/11/2016 -38.97 Apple Inc 27 B20 411 158035 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026783 05/11/2016 38.97 Apple Inc 27 820 411 158035 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026783 05/11/2016 79.99 Apple Inc 27 820 411 158031 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026783 05/11/2016 9,99 apple Inc 27 820 490 158012 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Other
1026784 05/11/2016 21.19 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1026784 05/11/2016 13,39 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1026784 05/11/2016 273.12 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 800 411 253200 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies
1026784 05/11/2016 96 .85 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatic
1026784 05/11/2016 39,99 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1026784 05/11/2016 9.28 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1026784 05/11/2016 20.28 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Cperatio
1026784 05/11/2016 31,49 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Cperatic
1026784 05/11/2016 34,96 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1026784 05/11/2016 33.17 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1026784 05/11/2016 0.99 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1026784 05/11/2016 11.96 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 BOO 411 253200 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies
1026784 05/11/2016 4.08 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 800 411 253200 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies
1026784 05/11/2016 27.57 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1026784 05/11/2016 9,49 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1026785 05/11/2016 1,431,84 BEAUPRE EQUIPMENT SERVICE 10 400 320 254490 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Property Services/Other E
1026786 05/11/2016 797.28 Bernicks Beverages & Vend 21 300 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/Middle School/General Supplies/Of
1026787 05/11/2016 65.00 Bio Corporation 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026787 05/11/2016 24,00 Bio Coxporation 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026787 05/11/2016 396.00 Bio Corporation 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026787 05/11/2016 41,00 Bio Corporation 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026787 05/11/2016 12.00 Bio Corporation 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh Schocl/General Supplies/Science
1026787 05/11/2016 24,00 Bio Corporation 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026787 05/11/2016 24,00 Bio Corporation 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
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1026787 05/11/2016 12,00 Bio Corporation 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026787 05/11/2016 108.84 Bio Corporation 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026788 05/11/2016 699.00 Brickhouse Music 21 100 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/Elementary/General Supplies/Offic
1026788 05/11/2016 39,99 Brickhouse Music 21 100 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/Elementary/General Supplies/Offic
1026789 05/11/2016 62.70 Carolina Biological Suppl 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026789 05/11/2016 44.80 Carolina Biological Suppl 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026789 05/11/2016 128.75 Carolina Biological Suppl 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026789 05/11/2016 19.80 Carolina Biological Suppl 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026789 05/11/2016 24,58 Carolina Biological Suppl 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026790 05/11/2016 295.00 CESA 9 10 810 386 431000 960 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Payment to C
1026791 05/11/2016 20.00 Chippewa Valley Sporting 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026792 05/11/2016 14,85 Constructive Playthings 27 820 411 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026792 05/11/2016 94,49 Constructive Playthings 27 820 411 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026792 05/11/2016 34,59 Constructive Playthings 27 B20 411 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026792 05/11/2016 213.99 Constructive Playthings 27 820 411 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026792 05/11/2016 139,99 Constructive Playthings 27 820 411 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026792 05/11/2016 74,75 Constructive Playthings 27 820 411 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026793 05/11/2016 2,442,05 Countryside Plumbing & He 10 B00 324 253000 000 General Fund/District/Maintenance Services/Operati
1026794 05/11/2016 1,000.00 DEMULLING LAWN CARE 10 800 323 253201 000 General Fund/District/Operational Services
1026795 05/11/2016 30.00 Department of Workforce D 10 B0O 939 491000 000 General Fund/District/Revenue Transits to Others
1026796 05/11/2016 120.00 Eckroth Music Company 21 400 411 163000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Musi
1026796 05/11/2016 180.00 Eckroth Music Company 10 300 460 125501 000 General Fund/Middle School/Equipment Components/In
1026796 05/11/2016 152.70 Eckroth Music Company 10 300 490 125501 000 General Fund/Middle School/Other Non Capital Items
1026796 05/11/2016 36.40 Eckroth Music Company 10 300 460 125501 000 General Fund/Middle School/Equipment Components/In
1026797 05/11/201¢ 10.95 Bducational Innovations I 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026797 05/11/2016 13.95 Educational Innovations I 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026797 05/11/2016 19.95 Educational Innovations I 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026797 05/11/2016 46.50 Educational Innovations I 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026797 05/11/2016 6.95 Bducational Innovations I 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026797 05/11/2016 15.50 Educational Innovations I 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026797 05/11/2016 12.95 Educational Innovations I 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026797 05/11/2016 3,25 Educational Innovations I 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026797 05/11/2016 6.95 Bducational Innovations I 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026797 05/11/2016 14.95 Educational Innovations I 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026797 05/11/2016 15.19 Educational Innovations I 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026798 05/11/2016 111.90 EIS OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10 800 413 266906 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1026798 05/11/2016 33,60 EIS OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10 BOO 413 266906 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1026798 05/11/2016 64.00 EIS OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10 BOO 413 266906 000 General Fund/Distriet/Computer Supplies/Technology
1026798 05/11/2016 32,00 EIS OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10 800 413 266906 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1026798 05/11/2016 32.00 EIS OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10 BOO 413 266%06 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1026798 '05/11/2016 49,00 EIS OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10 BOO 413 266906 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1026798 05/11/2016 47,00 EIS OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10 BOO 413 266906 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1026798 05/11/2016 47,00 EIS OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10 BOO 413 266906 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1026799 05/11/2016 34 .58 FASTENAL COMPANY 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1026800 05/11/2016 14.09 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026800 05/11/2016 53.73 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026800 05/11/2016 47.63 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026800 05/11/2016 197.64 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026801 05/11/2016 3,000.00 Follett School Solutions, 10 B00 435 222200 000 General Fund/District/Computer Software Program/Li
1026801 05/11/2016 209.65 Follett School Solutions, 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1026801 05/11/2016 8.13 Follett School Solutions, 10 300 431 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Audio Visual/Library Me
1026801 05/11/2018 565.28 Follett School Solutions, 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1026801 05/11/2016 23.09 Follett School Solutions, 10 300 431 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Audic Visual/Library Me
1026801 05/11/2016 1,583.96 Follett School Solutions, 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Bocks/Library M
1026801 05/11/2016 86.09 Follett School Sclutions, 10 300 431 222200 $70 General Fund/Middle School/Audio Visual/Library Me
1026801 05/11/2016 17.04 Follett School Solutions, 10 400 432 222200 970 General Fund/HIgh School/Library Books/Library Med




3frdtl0l.p 82-2 Somerset, WI 05/13/16 Page:8

05.16.02.00.03 Board Check Listing (Dates: 04/15/16 - 05/13/16) 2:22 PM
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE AMOUNT VENDOR FD LOC 0OBJ FUNC PRJ DESCRIPTION

1026801 05/11/2016 0.69 Follett School Solutions, 10 400 432 222200 970 General Fund/HIgh School/Library Books/Library Med
1026801 05/11/2016 189,44 Follett School Solutions, 10 400 432 222200 970 General Fund/HIgh School/Library Books/Library Med
1026801 05/11/2016 §.28 Follett School Solutions, 10 400 432 222200 970 Cenexal Fund/HIgh School/Library Books/Library Med
1026801 05/11/2016 583.08 Follett School Solutions, 10 400 432 222200 970 General Fund/HIgh School/Library Books/Library Med
1026801 05/11/2016 24.84 Follett School Solutions, 10 400 432 222200 $70 General Fund/HEIgh School/Library Books/Library Med
1026802 05/11/2016 126.02 General Parts LLC 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1026802 05/11/2016 126.02 General Parts LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1026802 05/11/2016 126.02 General Parts LLC 10 100 411 253000 Q00 General Fund/Elementary/General supplies/Operation
1026803 05/11/2016 -133,20 Grainger 10 800 320 253000 000 General Pund/District/Property sexvices/Operation
1026803 05/11/2016 133.20 Grainger 10 80O 320 253000 000 General Fund/District/Property Services/Operation
1026803 05/11/2016 103,91 Grainger 10 300 320 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Property Services/Opera
1026803 05/11/2016 212.15 Grainger 10 100 320 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/Property Services/Operatio
1026804 05/11/2016 209.50 GREAT BOOKS FOUNDATION 10 820 941 172001 000 General Fund/Pupil Services/Special Ed/District Du
1026804 05/11/2016 195,95 GREAT BOOKS FOUNDATION 10 820 $41 172001 000 General Fund/Pupil Services/Special BEd/District Du
1026804 05/11/2016 32.42 GREAT BOOKS FOUNDATION 10 820 941 172001 000 Gereral Fund/Pupil Services/Special Ed/District Du
1026804 05/11/2016 209.50 GREAT BOOKS FOUNDATION 10 820 941 172001 000 General Fund/Pupil Services/Special Ed/District Du
1026804 05/11/2016 195.95 GREAT BOOKS FOUNDATION 10 820 941 172001 000 General Fund/Pupil Services/Special Ed/District Du
1026804 05/11/2016 32.42 GREAT BOOKS FOUNDATION 10 820 941 172001 000 General Fund/Pupil Services/Special Ed/District Du
1026805 05/11/2016 249.00 Hazelden Publishing and ¥ 10 810 490 221200 395 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Other Non Ca
1026805 05/11/2016 195,00 Hazelden Publishing and E 10 810 490 221200 395 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Other Non Ca
1026805 05/11/2016 44,40 Hazelden Publishing and E 10 810 490 221200 395 General Pund/Curriculum & Instruction/Other Non Ca
1026806 05/11/2016 44,87 Healy Awards Inc 10 800 411 223100 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies/Athletics §
1026807 05/11/2016 78.00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473 125400 000 General Fund/Middle School/Sheet Music/Vocal Music
1026807 05/11/2016 10.99 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473 125400 000 General Fund/Middle School/Sheet Music/Vocal Music
1026808 05/11/2016 31,769.00 XLEENMARK SERVICES CORP 10 800 323 253301 000 General Fund/District/Cperational Services

1026809 05/11/2016 115.96 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 19,96 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 19.96 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 Genmeral Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 19.96 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 11,99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 29,99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 14.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 69.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 23.74 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 899 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 4.74 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 BS99 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 28.49 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 899 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 18.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 89S General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 94,52 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 899 Qeneral Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 79,99 Lakeshore Learning 27 820 411 158013 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026809 05/11/2016 129.00 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 29,99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 19,58 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 19.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026809 05/11/2016 29.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026810 05/11/2016 99.36 Laser Magic Inc 10 800 411 231100 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies/Board Membe
1026811 05/11/2016 169,00 MAC TO SCHOOL 10 100 431 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/Audio Visual/Undifferentia
1026811 05/11/2016 49,00 MAC TO SCHOOL 10 100 431 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/Audio Visual/Undifferentia
1026812 05/11/2016 37.92 Menards - Hudson 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1026813 05/11/2016 54,84 Menards - Stillwater 10 400 411 136500 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Shop/Con
1026813 05/11/2016 154,88 Menards - Stillwater 10 400 411 136500 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Shop/Con
1026813 05/11/2016 19.99 Menards - Stillwater 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1026813 05/11/2016 34,85 Menards - Stillwater 10 800 411 253000 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies/Operation
1026814 05/11/2016 247,99 MINUTEMAN PRESS 21 400 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Offi
1026815 05/11/2016 42.09 NASCO 10 100 411 110000 899 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026815 05/11/2016 42.42 NASCO 10 100 411 110000 899 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere

1026815 05/11/2016 7.06 NASCO 10 100 411 110000 89% General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
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CHECK
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05/13/2016 6.75 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 9.15 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 12.20 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 14.65 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 12.25% Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 10.15 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 27.00 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 33.75 Flinn Scientifiec Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 9.20 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 8.65 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 13,30 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 - 8.95 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 13.75 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 B.05 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 8,30 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 97.30 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 21.90 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 37.10 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 3.55 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 6.84 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 13,20 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 12.45 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 9,65 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 22.20 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 15.25 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 -53.47 Flinn Scientific Inc 10 400 411
05/13/2016 19.15 General Parts LLC 10 300 411
05/13/2016 71.89 General Parts LLC 10 100 411
05/13/2016 7.36 General Parts LLC 10 300 411
05/13/2016 27,64 QGeneral Parts LLC 10 100 411
05/13/2016 176.80 Goodin Company 10 300 411
05/13/2016 84 .46 Goodin Company 10 100 411
05/13/2016 8.79 Goodin Company 10 300 411
05/13/2016 4,20 Goodin Company 10 100 411
05/13/2016 91.48 Goodin Company 10 300 411
05/13/2016 43,70 Goodin Company 10 100 411
05/13/2016 45,22 Grainger 10 800 411
05/13/2016 528.00 JobsHQ 10 800 351
05/13/2016 1,465.50 JobsHQ 27 820 351
05/13/2016 5.60 Jostens 10 400 411
05/13/2016 9.80 Jostens 10 400 411t
05/13/2016 12.60 Jostens 10 400 411
05/13/2016 7.78 Jostens 10 400 411
05/13/2016 55.00 JW_Pepper & Son Inc 10 400 473
05/13/2016 55.00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 400 473
05/13/2016 80,00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 400 473
05/13/2016 50,00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473
05/13/2016 50.00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473
05/13/2016 45.00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473
05/13/2016 44,00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473
05/13/2016 16.99 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473
05/13/2016 16.99 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473
05/13/2016 36.00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 411
05/13/2016 36.00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 411
05/13/2016 36.00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 411
05/13/2016 39.00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473

WI

04/15/16 - 05/13/16)

FUNC

PRJ

ACCOUNT

DESCRIPTION

05/13/16

Page:10
2:22 PM

126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
126000
253000
253000
253000
253000
253000
253000
253000
253000
253000
253000
253200
264200
264200
241000
241000
241000
241000
125000
125000
125000
125501
125501
125501
125501
125400
125400
125400
125400
125400
125000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
[s]e]s}
000
000
000
000
000
000
coo
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
341
000
000
000
000
951
951
951
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Genera!

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Special
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

General

Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/BIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Pund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
rund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Pund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh

School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
school/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School/General
School /General
School/General
School/General

Supplies/Science
supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
supplies/Science
supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
Supplies/Science
Supplies/Science

Supplies/Science

Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
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Fund/HIgh School/General supplies/Office o
rund/HIgh
Fund/HIgh
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1026835 05/13/2016 26.99 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473 125000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Sheet Music/Music
1026835 05/13/2016 45.00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473 125000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Sheet Music/Music
1026835 05/13/2016 26.99 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473 125000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Sheet Music/Music
1026835 05/13/2016 39.00 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473 125000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Sheet Music/Music
1026835 05/13/2016 26.99 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473 125000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Sheet Music/Music
1026835 05/13/2016 44 .95 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 300 473 125000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Sheet Music/Music
1026835 05/13/2016 16.95 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 400 473 125400 000 CGeneral Fund/HIgh School/Sheet Music/Vocal Music
1026835 05/13/2016 15.99 JW Pepper & Son Inc 10 400 473 125400 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Sheet Music/Vocal Music
1026836 05/13/2016 62.86 KC TOOL 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026836 05/13/2016 109.00 KC TOOL 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026836 05/13/2016 22,98 KC TOOL 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026836 05/13/2016 41.43 XC TOOL 10 400 411 136200 000 Ceneral Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026836 05/13/2016 46.06 XC TOOL 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Suppliszs/Metals
1026836 05/13/2016 26,08 XC TOOL 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026836 05/13/2016 30.24 KC TOOL 10 400 411 136200 000 CGeneral Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026836 05/13/2016 61.13 KC TOOL 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026836 05/13/2016 36.82 XC TOOL 10 40Q 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026836 05/13/2016 19.00 KC TOOL 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026837 05/13/2016 19.99 Lakeshore Learning 27 820 411 158045 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026837 05/13/2016 19.99 Lakeshore Learning 27 820 411 158045 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026837 05/13/2016 17.98 Lakeshore Learning 27 820 411 158045 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026837 05/13/2016 15.989 Lakeshore Learning 27 820 411 158045 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026837 05/13/2016 69.98 Lakeshore Learning 27 B20 411 158045 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026837 05/13/2016 39.99 Lakeshore Learning 27 820 411 158045 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026837 05/13/2016 39.99 Lakeshore Learning 27 B20 411 158045 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026837 05/13/2016 29.99 Lakeshore Learning 27 820 411 158045 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Bd/Genera
1026837 05/13/2016 74.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026837 05/13/2016 16.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026837 05/13/2016 16.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026837 05/13/2016 7.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026837 05/13/2016 14.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026837 05/13/2016 14.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026837 05/13/2016 69.99 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026837 05/13/2016 31.44 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 900 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026837 05/13/2016 8.49 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 110000 S00 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026838 05/13/2016 51.87 Menards - Stillwater 10 400 411 136500 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Shop/Con
1026839 05/13/2016 495.00 NAN REINHARDT OTR L AND A 27 820 310 218200 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Person
1026840 05/13/2016 63.98 Northern Business Product 27 820 411 223300 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026840 05/13/2016 0.00 Northern Business Product 27 820 411 223300 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026841 05/13/2016 34,50 Peripole-Bergerault Inc 10 100 411 110000 899 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026841 05/13/2016 67.80 Peripole-Bergerault Inc 10 100 411 110000 899 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026841 05/13/2016 10.23 Peripole-Bergerault Inc 10 100 411 110000 899 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026842 05/13/2016 114.17 Plunkett's Pest Control, 10 800 323 253302 000 General Fund/District/Operational Services
1026843 05/13/2016 282.73 Praxalr Distribution Inc 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026843 05/13/2016 123,70 Praxair Distribution Inc 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026843 05/13/2016 353,38 Praxair Distribution Inc 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1026843 05/13/2016 420.95 Praxalr Distribution Inc 10 400 551 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/New Equip/Veh - Not Depre
1026843 05/13/2016 2,000.00 Praxalr Distribution Inc 10 400 551 136500 000 General Fund/HIgh School/New Equip/Veh - Not Depre
1026844 05/13/2016 20.00 Pro-Ed Inc 27 820 411 158013 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026844 05/13/2016 44.95 Pro-Ed Inc 27 820 411 158013 341 Special Education/Pupil Sexrvices/Special Ed/Genera
1026844 05/13/2016 52.95 Pro-Ed Inc 27 820 411 158013 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026844 05/13/2016 48.00 Pro-Ed Inc 27 B20 411 158012 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026844 05/13/2016 4.80 Pro-Ed Inc 27 820 411 158012 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026845 05/13/2016 1,637.93 PROMEVO, LLC 10 300 551°222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/New Equip/Veh - Not Dep
1026845 05/13/2016 210.00 PROMEVO, LLC 10 300 435 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Computer Software Progr
1026845 05/13/2016 580.93 PROMEVO, LLC 10 300 551 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/New Equip/Veh - Not Dep
1026845 05/13/2016 1,387.92 PROMEVO, LLC 10 400 551 222200 970 General Fund/HIgh School/New Egquip/Veh - Not Depre
1026845 05/13/2016 736.05 PROMEVO, LLC 10 B00 551 266900 000 General Fund/District/New Equip/Veh - Not Deprec./
1026845 05/13/2016 90.00 PROMEVO, LLC 10 800 551 266900 000 General Fund/District/New Equip/Veh - Not Deprec./
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1026847 05/13/2018 3, 10U, 45 Quaries & Brady LLP 10 310 252000 000 Gensral Fund/District/Personal Services/Fiscal
1026848 05/13/2016 17.99 Really Good Stuff, Inc 27 820 411 158032 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026848 05/13/2016 39,99 Really Good Stuff, Inc 27 820 411 158032 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026848 05/13/2016 52.99 Really Good Stuff, Inc 27 820 411 158032 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026848 05/13/2016 82,77 Really Good Stuff, Inc 27 820 411 158032 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026848 05/13/2016 27.12 Really Good Stuff, Inc 27 820 411 158032 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026848 05/13/2016 39.98 Really Good Stuff, Inc 27 820 411 158013 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026848 05/13/2016 8.95 Really Goed Stuff, Inc 27 820 411 158013 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026848 05/13/2016 22,65 Really Good Stuff, Inc 27 820 411 158013 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026848 05/13/2016 4.95 Really Good stuff, Inc 27 820 411 158013 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026848 05/13/2016 12.99 Really Good Stuff, Inc 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026848 05/13/2016 14.99 Really Good Stuff, Inc 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026848 05/13/2016 53.64 Really Good Stuff, Inc 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026848 05/13/2016 41.88 Really Good Stuff, Inc 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026848 05/13/2016 17.29 Really Good Stuff, Inc 10 100 411 110000 902 Qeneral Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026849 05/13/2016 196.25 Ricoh USA, Inc 10 400 323 258400 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Operational Services/Publ
1026849 05/13/2016 1,352.08 Ricoh USA, Inc 10 100 323 258400 000 General Fund/Elementary/Operational Services/Publi
1026850 05/13/2016 297.00 RIVER VALLEY SPORTS LLC 21 100 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/Elementary/General Supplies/offic
1026851 05/13/2016 286.60 Rivertown Multimedia 10 800 354 231000 000 General Fund/District/Printing & Binding

1026851 05/13/2016 75.80 Rivertown Multimedia 10 800 354 252000 000 General Fund/District/Printing & Binding/Fiscal
1026852 05/13/2016 270.00 RMM SOLUTIONS INC 10 800 310 266500 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Technology
1026852 05/13/2016 6,260.00 RMM SOLUTIONS INC 10 800 310 266900 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Technology
1026852 05/13/2016 61,384.30 RMM SOLUTIONS INC 10 800 460 266905 000 General rund/District/Equipment Components/Technol
1026852 05/13/2016 12,395.00 RMM SOLUTICONS INC 10 800 310 266905 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Technology
1026852 05/13/2016 7,200,00 RMM SOLUTIONS INC 10 80O 360 266905 000 General Fund/District/IT Services/Technology Servi
1026852 05/13/2016 0.00 RMM SOLUTIONS INC 10 800 480 266905 000 General Fund/District/Non Instructional Computer S
1026852 05/13/2016 10,634.00 RMM SOLUTIONS INC 10 800 480 266905 000 General Fund/District/Nen Instructional Computer §
1026853 05/13/2016 51.00 ROSEBUD CERAMICS BALLOONS 10 800 310 231100 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Board Memb
1026853 05/13/2016 65,00 ROSEBUD CERAMICS BALLOONS 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund

1026854 05/13/2016 7.00 RUNNING, INC 10 800 341 256710 000 General Fund/District/Pupil Transportation/Contrac
1026854 05/13/2016 91,00 RUNNING, INC 10 800 341 256710 000 General Fund/District/Pupil Transportation/Contrac
1026855 05/13/2016 241.60 Scholastic Equipment Comp 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1026856 05/13/2016 68,00 Scholastic Inc 10 300 479 122000 906 General Fund/Middle School/Other Instructional Boo
1026857 05/13/2016 104.25 Scholastic Inc 10 100 439 110000 904 General Fund/Elementary/Other Media/Undifferentiat
1026857 05/13/2016 9.38 Scholastic Inc 10 100 439 110000 904 General Fund/Elementary/Other Media/Undifferentiat
1026858 05/13/2016 20.35 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 83.76 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 1.97 School Specialtyb 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 1.97 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 1.97 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 1.97 School Specialty. 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 1.97 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 1.97 School Speciélty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Pund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 1,97 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 1.97 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undifferé
1026858 05/13/2016 1.97 School Specialty 16 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 1.97 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 $01 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 1.97 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 23 .54 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 17.91 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 $01 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 16.57 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 16.57 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 4.27 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 901 General Fund/Elementary/General supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 7.86 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 899 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 25.01 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 899 Ceneral Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 11,00 School Specialty 10 100 411 121003 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Art 3
1026858 05/13/2016 51.46 8School Specialty 10 100 411 121003 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Art 3
1026858 05/13/201¢ 76.69 School Specialty 10 100 411 121003 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Art 3
1026858 05/13/2016 6.90 School Specialty 27 820 411 158043 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026858 05/13/2016 2.13 School Specialty 27 820 411 158043 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026858 05/13/2016 1.41 School Specialty 27 820 411 158043 341 Special Education/Pupil Sexvices/Special Ed/Genera
1026858 05/13/2016 9.89% School Specialty 27 820 411 158043 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026858 05/13/2016 5.03 School Specialty 27 820 411 158043 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026858 05/13/2016 1.97 School Specialty 27 820 411 158043 341 Special Education/Pupil services/Special Ed/Genera
1026858 05/13/2016 0.48 School Specialty 27 820 411 158043 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026858 05/13/2016 5.54 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 S03 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 32.24 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 903 General Fund/Elementary/CGeneral supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 10.72 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
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1026858 05/13/2016 5.49 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 $02 General Pund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 32.83 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 53.90 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 15.98 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 24.58 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 14.89 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 10.4% School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 902 General Pund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 10.49 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 %02 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 11.38 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 8.09 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 40,79 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 $02 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 35.29 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 25.99 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 -154.50 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 26.39 School Specialty 10 100 411 124000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Mathemati
1026858 05/13/2016 11.29% School Specialty 10 100 411 124000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Mathemati
1026858 05/13/2016 8.79 School Specialty 10 100 411 124000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Mathemati
1026858 05/13/2016 7.19 School Specialty 10 100 411 124000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Mathemati
1026858 05/13/2016 73.96 School Specialty 10 100 411 124000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Mathemati
1026858 05/13/2016 16.49 School Specialty 10 100 411 124000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Mathemati
1026858 05/13/2016 23,99 School Specialty 10 100 411 124000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Mathemati
1026858 05/13/20186 7.29 School Specialty 10 100 411 124000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Mathemati
1026858 05/13/2016 3.69 School Specialty 10 100 411 124000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Mathemati
1026858 05/13/2016 -66.61 School Specialty 10 100 411 124000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Mathemati
1026858 05/13/2016 57.32 School Specialty 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026858 05/13/2016 31,12 School Specialty 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026858 05/13/2016 8.99 School Specialty 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026858 05/13/2016 5.46 School Specialty 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026858 05/13/2016 5.46 School Specialty 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Sciencé
1026858 05/13/2016 12.59 School Specialty 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh Schocl/General Supplies/Science
1026858 05/13/2016 -40.55 School Specialty 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026858 05/13/2016 34,44 School Specialty 10 400 411 121000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art

1026858 05/13/2016 38.87 School Specialty 10 400 411 121000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art

1026858 05/13/2016 €0.09 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 906 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 50.38 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 906 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 22.98 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 906 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 18.95 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 906 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 32.59 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 906 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 21,27 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 906 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 23.89 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 906 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 14.4% School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 $06 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 26.09 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 906 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 16.19 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 906 General Pund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 ~$7.55 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 906 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 101.96 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 907 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 15.09 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 907 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 $.39 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 907 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 8,45 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 907 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 12.89 &chool Specialty 10 300 411 124000 907 General Fund/Middle Schocl/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 13.58 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 907 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 -73.81 School Specialty 10 300 411 124000 907 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1026858 05/13/2016 32.18 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 12.02 School Speéialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 34.08 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 16.99 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 17.99 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 20.67 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle Schopl/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 20.67 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 %05 General Fund/Middle Schocl/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 20.67 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 20.67 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 20.67 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 20.67 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 10.77 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 S05 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 10.77 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 7.18 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
1026858 05/13/2016 10.77 School Specialty 10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social

1026858 05/13/2016

1026858

05/13/2016

10.77 School Specialty

10.77 School Specialty

10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social

10 300 411 127000 905 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
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1026858 05/13/2016 16.10 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 904 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 25.86 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 904 General Fund/Elementary/General supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 7.45 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 904 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 1.03 School Specialty 10 100 411 110000 S04 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026858 05/13/2016 30.96 School Specialty 10 800 411 232000 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies/District Ad
1026859 05/13/2016 28.95 Social Studies School Ser 27 820 411 158013 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026859 05/13/2016 37.18 Social Studies School Ser 27 820 411 158012 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special E&/Genera
1026860 05/13/2016 121.24 Spartan Quick Service, LL 10 800 323 253500 000 General Fund/District/Operational Services
1026860 05/13/2016 207.88 Spartan Quick Service, LL 10 800 323 253500 000 General Fund/District/Operational Services
1026861 05/13/2016 27.48 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 21 800 411 214000 711 Special Revenues/District/General supplies/Health
1026861 05/13/2016 11.94 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 10 810 411 221300 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026861 05/13/2016 4,98 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 10 300 415 135000 000 General Fund/Middle School /Food/Vocational Curricu
1026861 05/13/2016 5.18 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 10 300 415 135000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Food/Vocaticonal Curricu
1026861 05/13/2016 39.40 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 10 400 411 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General gupplies/Vocation
1026861 05/13/2016 25.51 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 10 400 411 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General SUpplies/Vocation
1026861 05/13/2016 9.80 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 10 400 411 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School /General Supplies/Vocation
1026861 05/13/2016 7.99 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 10 400 411 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General supplies/Vocation
1026861 05/13/2016 23.93 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 10 400 411 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Vocation
1026861 05/13/2016 15.23 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 10 400 411 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh school/General Supplies/Vocation
1026861 05/13/2016 13,96 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 10 400 411 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Vocation
1026861 05/13/2016 31,77 SPARTAN STORES, LLC 10 400 411 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh school /General Supplies/Vocation
1026862 05/13/2016 0.00 STEEL TOWNE 10 400 450 136500 000 Gener=zl Fund/HIgh School/Resale Items/Shop/Constru
1026862 05/13/2016 980.28 STEEL TOWNE 10 400 460 136500 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Equipment Components/Shop
1026863 05/13/2016 60.40 Stumps/shindigZz 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026863 05/13/2016 48.36 Stumps/Shindigz 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026863 05/13/2016 21.96 Stumps/ShindigZz 60 000 000 814360 000 Agency Fund
1026863 05/13/2016 0.00 Stumps/ShindigZ 60 000 000 B14360 000 Agency Fund
1026864 05/13/2016 99,00 Super Duper Publications 27 820 435 156612 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Comput
1026864 05/13/2016 34.95 Super Duper Publications 27 820 411 156612 341 special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026864 05/13/2016 34,95 Super Duper Publications 27 820 411 156612 341 special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026864 05/13/2016 19.95 Super Duper Publications 27 820 411 156612 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026864 05/13/2016 32.95 Super Duper Publications 27 820 411 156612 341 special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026864 05/13/2016 49.95 Super Duper Publications 27 B20 411 156612 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026864 05/13/2016 59,95 Super Duper Publications 27 820 411 156612 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026865 05/13/2016 69.95 Super Duper Inc 27 820 411 156611 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026865 05/13/2016 69.95 Super Duper Inc 27 820 411 156611 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026865 05/13/2016 69.95 Super Duper Inc 27 B20 411 156611 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026865 05/13/2016 59,54 Super Duper Inc 27 820 411 156611 341 Special Education/Pupil services/Special Ed/Genera
1026865 06/13/2016 39.96 Super Duper Inc 27 820 411 156611 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026865 05/13/2016 34,95 Super Duper Inc 27 820 411 156611 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1026865 05/13/2016 24 .95 Super Duper Inc 27 820 411 156611 341 Special Education/Pupil gervices/Special E&/Genera
1026865 05/13/2016 0,00 Super Duper Inc 27 820 411 156611 341 Special Education/Pupil services/Special Ed/Genera
1026866 05/13/2016 115.00 SWENSON, BRANDON 10 300 411 222200 .000 General Fund/Middle School/General supplies/Librar
1026867 05/13/2016 9,56 Teacher Direct 10 100 342 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/Employee Travel/Undifferen
1026867 05/13/2016 20.88 Teacher Direct 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026867 05/13/2016 16 .88 Teacher Direct 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Undiffere
1026867 05/13/2016 4,48 Teacher Direct 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General supplies/Undiffere
1026867 05/13/2016 4,48 Teacher Direct 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General supplies/Undiffere
1026867 05/13/2016 18.68 Teacher Direct 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General supplies/Undiffere
1026867 05/13/2016 4,99 Teacher Direct 10 100 411 110000 $02 General Fund/Elementary/General supplies/Undiffere
1026867 05/13/2016 4.99 Teacher Direct 10 100 411 110000 %02 General Fund/Elementary/CGeneral supplies/Undiffere
1026867 05/13/2016 12.96 Teacher Direct 10 100 411 110000 502 General Fund/Elementary/General supplies/Undiffere
1026867 05/13/2016 5.88 Teacher Direct 10 100 411 110000 902 General Fund/Elementary/General supplies/Undiffere
1026868 05/13/2016 364,25 TITAN ENERGY SYSTEMS INC 10 400 320 254490 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Property services/Other E
1026869 05/13/2016 60.00 TOP NOTCH TROPHIES 10 300 411 241000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/office
1026870 05/13/2016 43.50 Trans-Alarm, Inc 10 400 320 253700 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Property Services/Securit
1026870 05/13/2016 43.50 Trans-Alarm, Inc 10 100 320 253700 000 General Fund/Elementary/Property Services/Security
1026870 05/13/2016 43.50 Trans-Alarm, Inc 10 300 320 253700 000 General Fund/Middle School/Property Services/Secur
1026871 05/13/2016 2,739.00 UHL Company Inc 10 400 320 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Property gservices/Operati
1026871 05/13/2016 B27.00 UHL Company Inc 10 400 320 254300 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Property services/Buildin
1026872 05/13/2016 599.00 Unemployment Compensation 10 800 730 270000 000 General Fund/District/Unemployment Compensation/ln
1026873 05/13/2016 209.50 VALLEY TROPHY INC. 10 400 411 241000 000 Geneval Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Office o
1026874 05/13/2016 574,90 Vex Robotics Inc 21 800 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General supplies/Undiffe
1026874 05/13/2016 155,88 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136903 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 149.97 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136903 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 75.98 Vex Robotics Inc 10 B10 411 136903 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 199.96 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136903 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 13,62 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136903 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
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1026874 05/13/2016 $g8 Vex Robotics Inc 10 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capitai
1026874 05/13/2016 174,95 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 174.95 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136500 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 319.96 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 319,96 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 89.94 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 179,90 Vex Robotics Inc 10 B10 440 136500 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 79.96 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 179.80 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 179.90 Vex Robotics Inc 10 BL0 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 199,90 Vex Robotice Inc 10 BL10 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 295,90 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 189,95 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 349.90 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 224,95 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136500 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 124,95 .Vex Rcbotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 Ceneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 14.75 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 37.45 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 37.45 Vex Robotics Inc 10 B10 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/20186 37.45 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 49.95 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum % Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 49.95 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136500 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instructicon/Fon Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 49.95 Vex Rcbotics Inc 10 810 440 136500 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 49.95 Vex Robotics Inc 10 B10 440 136900 558 Ceneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 37.45 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 37.45 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136300 558 General Funa/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 49,95 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136500 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 37.45 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 195.15 Vex Robotics Inc 10 B10 440 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1026874 05/13/2016 49,95 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 49.90 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 49,30 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 135,83 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136900 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 125,79 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136500 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 17.46 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136900 558 G@eneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 1,599.98 Vex Robotics Inc 21 800 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General Supplies/Undiffe
1026874 05/13/2016 0.00 Vex Robotics Inc 21 800 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General supplies/Undiffe
1026874 05/13/2016 299,90 Vex Robotics Inc 21 BOO 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General supplies/Undiffe
1026874 05/13/2016 69.93 Vex Robotics Inc 21 800 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General Supplies/Undiffe
1026874 05/13/2016 20.97 Vex Robotics Inc 21 B00 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General Supplies/Undiffe
1026874 05/13/2016 69.86 Vex Robotics Inc 21 B00 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General supplies/Undiffe
1026874 05/13/2016 299.80 Vex Robotics Inc 21 800 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General gsupplies/Undiffe
1026874 05/13/2016 71.24 Vex Robotics Inc 21 800 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General Supplies/Undiffe
1026874 05/13/2016 799.98 Vex Robotics Inc 10 B10 411 136903 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 179.94 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136903 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 19.98 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136903 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026874 05/13/2016 18.91 Vex Robeotics Inc 10 810 411 136903 558 @eneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1026875 05/13/2016 8,705.64 Village of Somexrset 10 800 381 253700 000 General Fund/District/Payment to Municipality/Secu
1026875 05/13/2016 260.00 Village of Somerset 10 400 941 162117 000 General Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/Softba
1026875 05/13/2016 330.00 Village of Somerset 10 400 941 162204 000 General Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/Baseba
1026876 05/13/2016 9.10 Ward's Natural Science - 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General supplies/Science
1026876 05/13/2016 11.62 Ward's Natural Science - 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026876 05/13/2016 37.32 Ward's Natural Science - 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026876 05/13/2016 63.55 Ward's Natural Science - 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026876 05/13/2016 63.55 Ward's Natural Science - 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General supplies/Science
1026876 05/13/2016 83.94 Ward's Natural Science - 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026876 05/13/2016 38,38 Ward's Natural Science - 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General supplies/Science
1026876 05/13/2016 50.13 Ward's Natural Science - 10 400 411 126000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Science
1026877 05/13/2016 1,023,00 WELD RILEY, SC 10 800 310 231500 000 General Fund/District/Personal services/Legal
1026878 05/13/2016 60.00 WHIPLASH DESIGNS AND GRAP 10 800 411 256290 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies/District Op
1026879 05/13/2016 100.44 William V MacGill & Co 10 300 416 214000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Medical supplies/Health
1026879 05/13/2016 125,55 William V MacGill & Co 10 300 416 214000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Medical Supplies/Health
1026880 05/13/2016 147.00 Wisconsin Dept of Justice 10 800 387 264200 000 General Fund/District/Payment to State/Recruitment
1026881 05/13/2016 556.00 WITTFITT LLC 21 800 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General supplies/Undiffe
1026881 05/13/2016 388.00 WITTFITT LLC 21 800 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General Supplies/Undiffe
1026881 05/13/2016 110.00 WITTFITT LLC 21 800 411 110000 702 Special Revenues/District/General Supplies/Undiffe
79727727 04/15/2016 13,346.00 Wisconsin Dept of Revenue 10 000 000 811613 000 General Fund

2727?27?77 04/15/2016 2,656.95 Wisconsin Dept of Revenue 27 000 000 811613 000 Special Education
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2227272 04/21/2016 38,098.96
2727777 04/21/2016 11,866.94
22?72?27 04/21/2016 85.68
??2?27%7?% 04/21/2016 666 .06
2?27?2777 04/21/2016 28,680.53
27?2?2272 04/21/2016 8,389.65
??72%7? 04/21/2016 74 .02
?P??2797 04/21/2016 300.14 Fi
??7?2%? 04/21/2016 8,910.30 Fi
2977777 04/21/2016 2,775.34 Fi
2?7?7927 04/21/2016 20.04
2922?79 04/21/2016 155,84
27?7777 04/29/2016 13,955.53
???27272 04/29/2016 3,017.43
27?27?77 04/29/2016 34.34
22?7777 04/29/2016 130.45
227272777 05/10/2016 28,579 .48
2?2??2%7% 05/10/2016 6,811.52
???722?2? 05/10/2016 68.71
?7??72?? 05/10/2016 335.23
2?27?7772 05/10/2016 8,970.14
2?7?7727 05/10/2016 2,576.98
?27277?? 05/10/2016 19.02
2727?77 05/10/2016 171.26
?27?7722? 05/10/2016 38,354.44
2?27?77 05/10/2016 11,018.72
77727777 05/10/2016 81.28
?727%2? 05/10/2016 732.36
2?27?9272 05/13/2016 14,052.21
2?27?77 05/13/2016 3,783.50
27?79?22 05/13/2016 37.01
22772972 05/13/2016 145.49
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND . DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TQTAL

10 General Fund 284,808.51 ¢.00 310,065.47 594,874.98
21 Special Revenues 0.00 0.00 14,219.00 14,219.00
27 Special Education 69,270.58 0,00 21,687.93 80,958.51
38 Non-referndum- Debt Svc 0,00 0.00 71,000.00 71,000.00
50 Food Service 768,45 0.00 37,439.88 38,208.33
60 Agency Fund 8,090.46 0.00 .00 8,090.46
80 Community Service 3,862.33 0.00 2,478.98 6,341.31
**% Fund Summary Totals *** 366,801.33 0.00 456,83%1.26 B23,692,59

dhkkhkkkkhkkkdhkxkdkkkkkrdxx End of report khkhkkkkhkkkdhkkhkk k¥ Fhkhkkhhk

April 15, 2016 through May 13, 2016

Checks: #1026666-1026881 (216 cks) $574,585.14
2 First Natl Bank $197,742.64

2 Wis Dept of Rev $51,364.81

$823,692.59

Less voided checks:

ORIGINAL TOTAL $823,692.59




Somerset School District - r.o. Box 100 » somerset, Wisconsin 54025

Shannon Donnelly, Director of Pupil Services = 715-247-4400 = FAX: 715-247-4437 » sclonnelly@somerset k12.wi.us

District .
Administrator ' Apnl 25,2016
Randal M. Rosburg
715-247-3313
FAx: 7152475588 | Mr. Rosburg,

Please review the application materials for James Roesler. I would like to
recommend James to you for the Middle School Cross Categorical Special Education
High School teaching position that is vacant due to Grant Solem’s resignation. James has completed
Cﬁ;‘;mje his student teaching in the Somerset Middle School this past fall and has been the long-
7159473355 | term sub in our Early Childhood classroom since January. James has proven to be an
FAX: 7152473864 | oy ceptional special education teacher and is eager to stay in the Somerset School
District. He has created relationships with Somerset staff, students, and parents and has
a visible passion for working with children. James also works for Wisconsin Early
. Autism Project and his experiences and knowledge from that position will benefit him
M | greatly in the classroom. Iam excited for James to be a part of our team and after

7S]a£a2§i7cqt§go meeting with you I hope that he can be recommended to the board for hire.

FAX: 715-247-4437 _
Thank you for considering my request.

Sincerely,

Elementary School < y %
Principal 5/[4{/&14 ,%f‘

Chris Kamrath
715247-3311 Shannon Donnelly

FAX: 715-247-3327 | Director of Pupil Services
School District of Somerset

Manager of
Curricutum,
Instruction, &
Assessment
Trisha Sheridan
715-247-3313
FAX: 715-247-5588

Director of
Business Services &
Operations
David Gerberding
715-247-3313
FAX: 715-247-5588

“Learning Today to Succeed Tomorrow”




District

Administrator
Randal M. Rosburg
715-247-3313
FAX: 715-247-5588

High School
Principal
Chris Moore
715-247-3355
FAX: 715-247-3864

Middle School
Principal
Sara Eichten
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April 27,2016
Mr. Rosburg,

Please review the attached application materials for Ashley Borchardt. After
interviewing five candidates, I would like to recommend Ashley for the Early
Childhood Teaching position. Ashley comes to Somerset with four years of Early
Childhood teaching experience. She was very highly recommended from her current
district and is considered to be a “huge loss” by her supervisor. Ashley has strong
knowledge of child development, using data to drive her instruction and programming,
early childhood assessments, as well as experience with participating in home visits and
supervising paraprofessionals. Ashley is eager to come to Somerset and believe she
will be a great addition to our special education team. Thank you for considering my
request.

Sincerely,

ﬁ\anm@“w

Shannon Donnelly
Director of Pupil Services
School District of Somerset

“learning Today to Succeed Tomorrow”




WISCONSIN EDUCATORS RISK MANAGEMENT COOPERATIVE (WERMC)
66.0301 AGREEMENT for 2016-17

WHEREAS, the School Districts participating in this Agreement desire to enter into a cooperative
relationship to (1) purchase insurance coverage for the areas including, but not necessarily limited to, Property,
General, Auto, & Errors & Omissions Liability, Workers’ Compensation, and if appropriate, Umbrella Liability
insurance for the fiscal year and beyond, and (2) to educate district officials with regard to the ongoing issues and
nuances of insurance and risk management, and (3) have a direct influence on the premiums their District pays;

WHEREAS, Section 66.0301 WI Stat. provides the authority to do so;

WHEREAS, such an inter-school district agreement will require a commitment to the concept of group
buying and participation;

THEREFORE, the participating districts, by signature of their authorized representatives, do hereby agree
as follows:

SECTION I - Organizational Structure

A. WERMC Board

Five members of the WERMC shall comprise the Board whose duties shall be to guide the development
of the group and make general operational decisions on behalf of the entire group. The term of office shall be
three year staggered terms. The Board shall elect a President, Secretary and Treasurer. The Fiscal Agent is
Hayward Community School District.

B. Voting Rights
Each member district shall be entitled to one vote which may be proxy or electronic.

C. Meetings

The WERMC shall call general membership meetings at least two times per year to conduct necessary
business. Meetings may be physical gatherings or over the web. All meetings shall be noticed and posted in
accordance with WI Stat. 19.84 (Open meetings law).

D. Operating Budget and Fee Structure
The budget and corresponding member fee structure for the following year is determined at the Fall
membership meeting of each year and approved by a majority vote of the membership.

E. Errors and Omission Insurance

The WERMC membership budget shall provide sufficient annual premiums to support an E/O insurance
policy which covers Board members in the discharge of their duties and as well as WERMC E/O exposure for
individual member districts. The amount of policy coverage shall be reported annually to the membership.

SECTION II - Insurance Bidding Guidelines

A. Bid Specifications
